



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 426/2025

**Ankush Nandu Solanke and another Vs. The State of Maharashtra
Through Police Station Officer, Pathrot**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. Deepak S. Khushalani, Advocate for Appellants
Mr. S.S. Hulke, APP for Respondent

CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 29th SEPTEMBER, 2025

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that he would be adding the victim as respondent No.2. After necessary addition in the array of respondents, issue notice to the respondent No.2, returnable on 16.10.2025.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

MP Deshpande