

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 426 OF 2025

Ankush Nandu Solanke And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra Through Police StationRESPONDENT
Officer Pathrot**

Deepak Khushalani for Petitioner

SS HULKE, APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA J**

DATE : 19th November, 2025

P.C. :

AWAIT SERVICE OF R-2, S.O. 02/12/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)