



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Criminal Appeal No. 426 of 2025

Ankush Nandu Solanke and another

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through Police Station Officer, Police Station
Pathrot and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Deepak Khushalani, Advocate for the applicant.

Shri S.S.Hulke, APP for the respondent/State.

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 15th DECEMBER, 2025.

Farad-sheet reflects that the notice to
respondent no.2 is awaited.

2. List the matter for further consideration
after Christmas Vacation.

[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]