



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 426 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 747 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 426 OF 2025

ANKUSH NANDU SOLANKE AND ANR.
Vs.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH POLICE
STATION OFFICER PATHROT

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Deepak Khushalani, Advocate for the Appellant (through VC).
Mr. N. B. Jawade, APP for the State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 9th JANUARY, 2026.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants appeared through video conferencing.
2. Notice for respondent No.2 is awaited.
3. Stand over to 23rd January 2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)