



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) No.747 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 426 OF 2025

Ankush Nandu Solanke and anr. Vs. The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Deepak Khushalani, Adv. for the Applicants/Appellants.
/appellants.

Ms.Sneha Dhote APP for the State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 09/02/2026

1. The learned Advocate for the applicant/Appellant is present.
2. Notice issued to the respondent No.2 is shown to be awaited. Await service.
3. Stand over to 23/02/2026.

JUDGE

Later on:-

1. It is informed by the learned APP that the victim is personally present before this Court and she requests for providing Legal Aid. Hence, the Court appoint Ms.Kirti Deshpande, learned counsel from the Legal Aid Panel to represent the respondent No.2-Victim. The learned Advocate appearing for

the Appellant shall supply the copies of the case papers before next date to her.

2. Stand over to 23.02.2026.

JUDGE