



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.426 OF 2025

ANKUSH NANDU SOLANKE AND ANR.

VS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri D.S.Khushalani, Advocate for appellants thr. V.C.

Shri B.M.Lonare, APP for respondent/State.

Shri S.S. Nagrare, Advocate h/f. Ms. Kirti Deshpande, Advocate (appointed) for
respondent no. 2.

CORAM : NEERAJ P.DHOTE, J.

DATE : 04/03/2026

The learned counsel appearing for the Victim seeks
time.

2. The learned counsel for the Appellant and learned
APP for the State are present.

3. Stand over to 09/03/2026.

(NEERAJ P.DHOTE, J.)

B.T.K.