



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 747 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 426 OF 2025

ANKUSH NANDU SOLANKE AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Deepak Khushalani, Advocate for Appellants.
Shri B.M.Lonare, APP for respondent/State.
Ms. Kirti Deshpande, Advocate (appointed) for respondent no. 2.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 09/03/2026

The victim is personally present before the Court.
She is represented by Ms. Kirti Deshpande, learned counsel.

2. The learned counsel for the victim submits that, the victim desires to marry the Appellant No. 2 – Radheshyam Shivaji Chavhan.

3. The Criminal Application (APPA) No. 747/2025 is for suspension of sentence and grant of Bail.

4. The learned counsel for the Appellants seeks adjournment for taking instructions.

5. Stand over to 17/03/2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)