

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 426 OF 2025

V/S

Deepak Khushalani for Appellant.

Mr. G.S. Umale, APP for Respondent/State.

Adv. Ms. Kirti Deshpande (Appointed) for R.no. 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J

DATE : 7th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 08/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)